900268976 10/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		110/15/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAAX SPAS INDUSTRIES CORP.
Street Address:	25605 South Arizona Avenue
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85248
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033434	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6023401538 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 602-257-7951

Email: mpischner@gustlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Pischner

One East Washington, Suite 1600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014842-00147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Pischner
Signature:	/mpischner/

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0656

TRADEMARK

900268976

Date:	10/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=USPTOMAAX#page1.tif source=USPTOMAAX#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0657

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. operating division, whose has a mailing address at 100 West Washington Street, 15th Floor, MAC S4101-158, Phoenix, Arizona 85003, the Secured Party, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the Trademark shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Partial Release by reference, granted to it by Maax Spas Industries Corp., a Delaware corporation, which last known mailing address is 25605 South Arizona Avenue, Chandler, Arizona 85248, the Debtor, which security interest which was recorded on February 4, 2009 at Reel 003929, Frame 0544 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had. All Trademarks subject to the security interest that are not shown on Schedule A attached are not released hereby and remain subject to the security interest.

Dated this 15 th day of October, 2013.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By Eric Meyer, Vice President

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>15</u> day of October, 2013, by Eric Meyer, Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the association.

(Seal and Expiration Date)

Crystal M. Bravo Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 04-30-15 Myta M. Braro Notary Public

2052360.1 10/4/2013

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

MARK	REGI	STRATION NUM	BER REG	STRATION	DATE
DESIGN	<u> </u>	2,033,434	JAN	NUARY 28,	2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 10/15/2013